DELIVERING THE CERTAINTY
OF HIGH-QUALITY,
UL LISTED VENTING
PREFABRICATED
STAINLESS STEEL VENT
Model PA
Model PA Prefabricated Stainless Steel Vent  |  2
LISTING

makeup and function.
The part numbers are made up as follows:
1.	 The first series is the model designation,
PA, P1, P2, P2A, P4 or SW.
2.	 This is followed by the part name.
For example, 47S, 90T or CC.
3.	 Next is the part’s internal diameter in inches,
such as 06, 12 or 24.
4.	 Last is the liner/shell material designation.
For example, the part number for an 8" ID,
Model PA, 47" long straight section with a 304
stainless steel liner and 430 stainless steel shell
is PA-47S-08N.
PA CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES
Section Inside
Diameter
1,000̊ F (560̊ C)
Chimney*
1,400̊ F (760̊ C)
Chimney
5"-6" 6" (152mm) 7" (178mm)
7"-12" 7" (178mm) 8" (203mm)
13"-16" 8" (203mm) 9" (229mm)
17"-20" 9" (229mm) 10" (254mm)
21"-24" 10" (254mm) 11" (279mm)
25"-28" 11" (279mm) 12" (305mm)
29"-32" 12" (305mm) 13" (330mm)
33"-36" 13" (330mm) 14" (356mm)
37"-40" 14" (356mm) 15" (381mm)
41"-44" 15" (381mm) 16" (406mm)
45"-48" 18" (457mm) 20" (518mm)
*Building Heating Appliance Chimney
Section Inside Diameter Grease Duct
5"-6" 6" (152mm)
7"-12" 8" (203mm)
13"-16" 10" (254mm)
17"-20" 11" (279mm)
21"-24" 12" (305mm)
25"-28" 14" (356mm)
29"-32" 16" (406mm)
33"-48" 18" (457mm)
CODE LINER / SHELL MATERIAL
A 304 / Aluminized
B 316 / Aluminized
C 304 / 304 or all 304
D 304 / 316
E 316 / 316 or all 316
F Galvanized
G Aluminized
H Painted Carbon Steel
N 304 / 430
P 316 / 430
Q 430
S 316 / 304
Model PA Prefabricated Stainless Steel Vent  |  5
JOINT ASSEMBLY
Note: Wipe the inner bands and flanges clean prior
to assembly.
Steps:
1.	 Apply a continuous bead of proper sealant,
covering one of the 1/2" flanges of the two
parts being joined.
2.	 Fully fill the vee groove of the inner band with
the proper sealant.
3.	 Join the flanged ends of the two sections
together.
4.	 Install the inner band around the flanges and
rotate the flange bolt into the corresponding
notch of the clip and tighten both bolts.
5.	 Tap around the inner band with a rawhide
mallet and retighten the flange bolts until they
bottom out to ensure a tight joint.
6.	 Place the outer band over the space between